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Install Diba ¥C (Debug mode)

DibaTech Virtualize Anything as Cloud (VC)
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Welcome to the Diba UC 1.0 installer

Powered by DIBATECH

IN TOUCH WITH TOMORROW

E-Mail: infoRdibatech.net
giving proper credit to Author
Link: https:r-rdibatech.net

s

initial =etup startup

mounting proc filesystem

mounting sys filesystem

boot comandline: BOOT_IMAGE=-boot-linuxZb6 ro ramdizk =ize=16777Z216 rw guiet splash==silent
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Jﬁr DIBAVC Diba VC Installer

END USER LICENSE AGREEMENT (EULA)

END USER LICENSE AGREEMENT (EULA) FOR DIBA VIRTUALIZATION CONTAINERIZATION {(DIBA
vC)

By using Diba VvC software you agree that you accept this EULA, and that you have read and
understand the terms and conditions. This also applies for individuals acting on behalf of
entities. This EULA does not provide any rights to Support Subscriptions Services as software
maintance, updates and support. Please review the Support Subscriptions Agreements for
these termns and conditions. The EULA applies to any version of Diba VC and any related
update. source code and structure (the Programs). regardless of the the delivery mechanism.

1. License. DibaTech Solutions grants to you a Per Core or Per WM and Per Container Under
DiabTech Contract and DibaTech EULA, worldwide license to the Programs pursuant to the
DibaTech IP(DibaTech intellectual property rights). The license agreement for each component
is located in the software component's source code and permits you to run, copy. modify, and
redistribute the software component with Diba. co (certain obligations in some cases). both in
source code and binary code forms. with the exception of certain binary only fimTnware
components and the Diba VC images (e.g. Diba VC logo). The license rights for the binary
only filTmware components are located within the components. This EULA pertains solely to
the Programs and does not limit your rights under, or grant you rights that supersede, the
license terms of any particular component.

2. Limited Wamanty. The Programs and the components are provided and licensed "as is"
without wamanty of any kind, expressed or implied. including the implied warranties of
merchantability. non-infringement or fitness for a particular purpose. Neither Diba VC nor its
affiliates wamants that the functions contained in the Programs will meet your requirements
or that the operation of the Programs will be entirely emor free, appear or perform precisely
as described in the accompanying documentation. or comply with regulatory requirements.
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‘DIBAVC Diba VC Installer

Diba VvC 1.0

The Diba VC Installer automatically partitions © Please verify the installation target

your hard disk. It installs all required packages The displayed hard disk will be used for the

and makes the system bootable from the hard installation.

disk. All existing partitions and data will be lost. Warning: All existing partitions and data will
be lost.

Press the Next button to continue the

installation. Automatic hardware detection
The installer automatically configures your
hardware.

Graphical user interface
Final configuration will be done on the
graphical user interface, via a web browser.

Target Harddisk: /devjivda (20GiB) - Options

Previous
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Diba VC Installer

DIB/\VC

Administration Password and Email Address

Diba VC 1.0 is a full featured, highly secure [

GNU/Linux system, based on Debian.

In this step, please provide the root password.

Password

Confirm

Email

Password: Please use a strong password.
It should be at least 8 characters long, and
contain a combination of letters, numbers,
and symbols.

Email: Enter a valid email address. Your
Diba WC server will send important alert
notifications to this email account (such as
backup failures, high awvailability events,
etc.).

Press the Next button to continue the
installation.

example@DibaTech.net

Previous
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@DIBAVC Diba VC Installer

Management Network Configuration

Please wverify the displayed network [ -3 IP address (CIDR): Set the main IP address
configuration. You will need a valid network and netmask for your serwver in CIDR
configuration to access the management notation.

interface after installing.

[ -3 Gateway: |IP address of your gateway or
After you have finished, press the Next button. firewall.
You will be shown a list of the options that you

chose during the previous steps. DNS Server: |P address of your DNS server.

Management Interface: enpls0 - 52:54:00:18:83:21 (virtio_net) w
Hostname (FQDMN): diba-vc.local

IP Address (CIDR]) 192.168.122.150

Gateway: 192.168.122.1

DNS Server: 192.168.122.1

Previous
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DibaTech Virtualize Anything as Cloud (VC)

Distributed Cloud Based Virtualization C  With Diba Container Virtualization
Platform Only 1-3% performance loss using OS
wvirtualization as compared to using a
Enterprise ready standalone server.
Central Management
Clustering Full Virtualization (KVM)
Online Backup solution Run unmodified virtual servers - Linux or
Live Migration WwWindows.
- Clustering with BCP/DRP
- Secure with PKI Conected
- 32 and 64 bit guests (with POSIX support)

Visit www.DibaTech.net/VC/docs for

additional information and the Wiki about Diba
VC.

create partitions
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DIB/\VC

Diba VC Installer

Virtualize your IT Infrastructure

Diba VC is ready for enterprise deployments.

The role based permission management
combined with the integration of multiple
external authentication sources is the base for
a secure and stable environment.

Visit www.dibatech.net/VC/pricing for more
information about commercial support
subscriptions.

o

(>

Commitment to Free Software
The source code is released under the GNU
Affero General Public License.

RESTful web API

Resource-oriented architecture (ROA) and
declarative API definition using JSON
Schema enable easy integration for third
party management tools.

Virtual Appliances

Pre-installed applications - up and running
within a few seconds.

extracting diba-vc-backup-restore-image_0.3.1_amdé64.deb
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Installation successful!

Diba Virtual Anything as Cloud is now installed and ready to
use.

Next steps

Reboot and point your web browser to the selected IP
address on port 8006:

https://192.168.122.150:8006

Also visit www.DibaTech.net/VC for more information.

Reboot




GNU GRUB version 2.94-20

VC GMNUALInN

s for Diba

test (memtestsSe+)
test (memtest8e+, serial consolb 2
experimental multiboot)

—t HMembry test (memtestSe+,
Memory test (memtest86+, serial consDibaTedr¥irtuelipeAnytringlasiClaud o)

Pl
/=_,
Use the T and | keus to select which entry is highlighted. =31 ér_
Press enter to boot the selected 0S, e' to edit the comman LS o/
before booting or "c' for a command-line. //
bhe executed automatically in 5s. VN
N\

The highlighted entry will
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S888E888h. S8E888E 888888b. desss 588 588 .desssh.

558 Y'vash 588 588 "'88b dagsss 588 288 d=ar wash
558 888 588 588 -88F dasreas 588 588 588 588
558 888 588 S8B58588K . d8sr 888 wEsh d88F =88

558 888 588 588 "v88b degr 588 wB88h dasr 588

=558 888 588 588 588 daar 588 ha=t=inl=i=1y 588 588
558 .dasr 588 588 dB8F dEsEss8E88:s hi=l=1=1a waeh dasr
SSSS88S5F' 5558858 S388888FP" dSSP 588 &P "vE888F"

=»> Helcomse to the Diba wirtualize Angthing as Cloud (WC) <<<

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR AR AR AR AR R AR AR

RERARRRARR R ———— Fowered by DIBEATECH-——————————— HEERARERARERER

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR AR AR AR AR R AR AR
IM TOUCH HWITH TOMORROK

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR AR AR R AR R AR AR

# #

# Giwving proper credit to Aauthor #
Link: https:~srDibaTech.net
########################################################################

Flease use your browser to manage and control everything in your
infrastructures (Iaas,Faas & S5aas).

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR AR AR AR AR R AR AR
. ADDRESS URL ==> hitps:s/-192.168.122.150:80827
R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR AR AR AR AR R AR AR

diba-wc login:




Q949 319 993 Ay 3908 30y b g i 31, NELP://ip:8082 4F 4550 —1Y

. |

[ji] DIBA Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud & Documentation @ ChangeTheme &
o Server View v
Datacenter
-

User name:

Password
Reaim;  Linux PAM standard authentication -

Language: | English ©

Save Username: Il | Login

Tasks | Cluster log

Start Time End Time Node User name Description Status




Install VM In Diba VC
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Lﬂ DIBA Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0 & Documentation [ Creale VM & Create CT (B Change Theme & ro0i@pan
.
™ Datacenter © Help
Q Ssearch
[>) Type Content Path/Target Shared Enabled Bandwidth L|
& Summary
/ local Directory VZDump backup file, IS0 image, Container template Narhibivz L] Yes
P e local-vm LVM-Thin Disk image, Container No Yes
/ @ ceph
£ Options
Backup
13 Replication
2 s - N °
g ' Permissions ~ ° 9)
~ & Users Y . 6 }0
& API Tokens
¥ oo S s Storage 4 ¥ (¢ odw b g0 yo  °
/ W Pools ) 23 23 s 9) ﬁ ) < W )
# Roles
@, Authentication . .
* * * .
° HA » U )
/ ® ACME Ml o -
\ 0 Firewall 3
/ Ll Metric Server
¥ Support
. / B
A .
Tasks | Custeriog |
Start Time: End Time Node User name Description Status
Mar 05 16:38:02 Mar 05 16:38:02 diba-ve root@pam Start all VMs and Containers OK
| Mar 05 16:30:08 Mar 05 16:30:08 diba-ve root@pam Stop all VMs and Containers oK
| Mar 05 16:15:34 Mar 05 16:15:35 diba-ve roct@pam Shell oK
Mar 05 15:49:52 Mar 05 15:49:52 diba-ve root@pam Start all VMs and Containers oK
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S0 SN |y DIrectory 4 3 (ww —f

Sl s EEE S R 8 Occumertation [ Creste VM @ CresaCT  Crange Toeme & rcottoar
i __[re—

 ~© Daiacenter =
- diba-
*Bb e Q Search
Type Content D PathiTarget Shared Enabled Bandwidth Limit
& summary
Directory VZDump backup file, ISO image, Container template  varflibivz No Yes
LA LVM-Thin Disk image, Container No Yes
@ ceph
& Options.
B Backup
4 Replication
o Pemmissions. -
& Users
B API Tokens

& Groups
W Pools
# Roles

@, Authentication

«® HA »
& ACME
U Firewall »

il Metric Server

©» Support
~
Start Time .| End Time Node User name Description Status
Mar 05 16:38:02 Mar 05 16:38:02 diba-ve root@pam Start all VMs and Containers oK
Mar 05 16:30:08 Mar 05 16:30:08 diba-vc root@pam Stop all VMs and Containers OK
Mar 05 16:15:34 Mar 05 16:15:35 diba-vc root@pam Shell OK
Mar 05 15:49:52 Mar 05 15:49:52 diba-vc root@pam Start all VMs and Containers OK




@

General

1D:
Directory:

Content:

@ Help

_\\
»

“

-

/

Backup Retention

/

//‘

storagel
Istoragel

file, Container, Snippets
Disk image

ISO image

Container template
VZDump backup file
Container

Snippets

// / 4

Nodes:

Enable:

Shared:

e JoB 333 95 4 (59955 1O S (9355 LS (51 o0nd 3 Ju 50—

oS il a5 0590 StOFage oluwlbids sl @l b ol G < 1D

ool 30 S 4o oud osls Storage wysl @lae : Directory

diba-vc A W (5“0 U")a‘ M

= Iy Coommd ol 30 09290 sld 4u3S 395 3L @ 4599 L : Content

= S0 S Lo
S5 8590 cawld wlsl : Nodes

- ol 30 S 0 culs eols Storage w,ol @lae : Directory
p.».&».o P u»)é‘i Commnd

Sk plxil 095 JLd g pgual Gilkae i |y Slewdild wlw



0 DIBA
Server View

Datacenter

diba-ve

y ‘ local (diba-vc)

Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0

¥ storage 'storagel’ on node ‘diba-ve'

& sumary GRAGRIRGRURE] | v
Name

Backups

local-lvm (diba-vc) & VM Disks

storagel (d

Tasks | Clusterlog

Start Time |

Mar 05 16:38:02
Mar 05 16:30:08
Mar 05 16:15:34
Mar 05 15:49:52

ve)
£ CT Volumes

[ CT Templates
[& Snippets

w® Permissions

ouw 8lol (slasd 59 » OS sl -5

& Documentation CJ Create VM ) Create CT (B Change Theme & root@pam .
@ Help
Search:

Date Format Size

Comnd )0 ol Wbl 8 )lg0 a4 a3 b oy adlsl slad co oo cu>
9l BB ogbl cua YU gy 4 bl LS al> w0 Content

End Time Node User name Description
Mar 05 16:38:02 diba-ve root@pam Start all VMs and Containers
Mar 05 16:30:08 diba-vc root@pam Stop all VMs and Containers
Mar 05 16:15:35 diba-ve root@pam Shell

Mar 05 15:49:52 diba-vc root@pam Start all VMs and Containers

oS oladl 5e5 15 3590 sl 1SO

Status
oK
OK
OK
oK
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@) DIB/ V. Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0
HenvesViow ™ Datacenter
v Datacenter
P diba-vc Q Search Create | £ Re
local (diba-vc) &8 Ssummary Name | Comment
local-vm (diba-v€) = Ciuster
storagel (diba-vc) @ Ceph
& Options
& Storage
Backup
3 Replication
o Permissions -
& Users

& API Tokens

& Groups

# Roles

@, Authentication

< HA B
® ACME
O Firewall >

L Metric Server

© Support

Start Time | End Time Node User name Description

Mar 05 17:56:05 Mar 05 17:56:10 diba-vc root@pam Copy data

Mar 05 16:38:02 Mar 05 16:38:02 diba-vc root@pam Start all VMs and Containers
Mar 05 16:30:08 Mar 05 16:30:08 diba-vc root@pam Stop all VMs and Containers
Mar 05 16:15:34 Mar 05 16:15:35 diba-vc root@pam Shell

Mar 05 15:49:52 Mar 05 15:49:52 diba-vc root@pam Start all VMs and Containers

Gy 152,6(s3l U3 1) Wy T (D g 5 i S L POOI Sl —A
Mshﬂ“‘h@)whuwb

& Documentation [ Create VM @ CreateCT (P Change Theme & root@pam
© Help

Status
oK
OK
OK
oK
OK
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(P T,/
| //‘ “f /
q/' I/ Name: pooll
N 4 \ Comment: This is for all linux services
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\ OK Reset
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Search:

CPU usage Uptime Host CPU Host Memo
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Create: Virtual Machine
(General  OS | Sysem | HagDisk | CPU | Memory  Newwork  Confim
. Use CD/DVD disc image file (iso) Guest 0S:
Storage: Storagel . Type: Linux .
ISO image: ubuntu-20.04.4-live-server-amd . Version: 5.% - 2.6 Kernel .

@ Use physical CD/DVD Drive

@ Do not use any media

[ -
| e



32 )ﬁb/, Guest Agent 38 o Jlad Joo JIloudis oyl giwo System i yo—F
Wl 4210 V/irtio SCSI (59 &9 (195 wio 339 53 il giad 45 aslod RN 1

/

7 4 74 ‘/"‘
/ A

| ‘/‘ /
/ /
& w4 /
. / / Graphic card:  Default Y1 scsi Controller: | Virtlo SCSI \{5
(s ' > ’ / QemuAgent B Default (LS| 53C895A)
i # / i LSI 53C895A
S . . LS 53C810
‘ ~_ /[ ,
\ n‘\‘ - // /

MegaRAID SAS 870BEM2
WirtlQ SCSI
o VirtlO SCSl single
‘/ VMware PVSCSI

\ |

\ 3 ‘
‘ (2 B2y Advanced [ll | Back Next
If/ -



J,é/,_]:‘,o 39 o 48Lo1 8 )l & 4> ¢ily I giwo Hard Disk ceowd yo—8
O 35 0OLaw! 5g gw Oy gLAS 31 aSuI b 0 )5 2O

S B BN o= B D N BN

Bus/Device: SCslI ~ 0 . Cache: Default (No cache) N

SCSI Controller: Discard: | |

Storage: storagel ~
Disk size (GiB): 32 .
Format: QEMU image format (qcow2) ~

[ JE Advanced ll | Back Next
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virtual Machine E
e 05 opan sk U Memoy N i
ockets: 2 . Type: ( ) .
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-
®
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&‘i’ MO Pl 1y Al (s 38w ol giwo NETWOTrK Cuowd yo—A

firtual Machir
R Rp— oo o .
Il No network device
' Bridge: vmbro N woger VIfio (paravirtuaiized) v
’/ : VLAN Tag: 0o WLAn . MAC address: auto
L Firewall: ]

=T Aavanced Il [{[Back "] [NEAT]




Create: Virtual Machine

(General  OS  System  HardDisk  CPU  Memory
Key | Value

agent 1

cores 1

ide2 storagel:iso/ubuntu-20.04.4-live-server-amdé4.iso,media=cdrom
memaory 2048

name mail-server-based-ubuntu

netd virtio, bridge=vmbr0,firewall=1
nodename diba-vc

numa 0

ostype 126

pool pooll

scsi0 storagel:32 format=gcow?2

scsihw virtio-scsi-pci

sockets 2

vmird 100



[« DIBA
Server View
/ / Datacenter
E diba-ve

local (diba-vc)

pooil

‘ Tesks [Chisiriog |

Start Time

Mar 05 18:45:31
Mar 05 18:45:06
Mar 05 17:56:05
Mar 05 16:38:02
Mar 05 16:30:08
Mar 05 16:15:34

-

Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0

100 (mail-server-based-ubuntu)

locak-ivm (diba-ve)

storagel (diba-ve)

End Time
Mar 05 18:45:32
Mar 05 18:45:15
Mar 05 17:56:10
Mar 05 16:38:02
Mar 05 16:30:08
Mar 05 16:15:35

Virtual Machine 100 (VM 100) on node ‘diba-vc’

_ Console
3 Hardware
& Cloud-Init
& Options

[ Task History

® Monitor

Backup
3 Replication
D Snapshots
0 Firewall

of® Permissions

Node.
diba-ve
diba-ve
diba-ve
diba-ve
diba-ve
diba-ve

,J.olswwug,q!p‘dap«uw‘S.u;.od:b.oplw‘uu

S0 Jos 393 (g 4 (5 Ibro pmwle Jolo v s Cg>

& Documentation () Create VM @ CrealeCT () Change Theme & rost@pam -

> stan Shuta > Console |~ More v @ Help

Hour (average) v

i Siatus stopped
@ HA State

B Node

none
diba-vc

4 CPU usage 0.00% of 2 CPU(s)
= Memory usage 0.00% (0 B of 2,00 GIB)

& Bootdisk size 32.00 GIB

=IPs Guest Agent not running

® CPU usage

User name Staws.

Descripton

Error: Falled
oK
oK

root@pam WM/CT 100 - Console

WM 100 - Create

root@pam
root@pam
root@pam
root@pam
root@pam

Copy data
oK

oK
oK

Start all VMs and Containers
Stop all VMs and Containers
Shel



WiSero i 4 PN VM (g 21 31

Start Time |

Mar 05 18:48:00
/ Mar 05 18:47:48

Mar 05 18:47:46

End Time
=]

Mar 05 18:48:04

Mar 05 18:47:47

Node

diba-ve
diba-ve
diba-ve

User name

root@pam
root@pam
root@pam

Description
VM/CT 100 - Console
VMICT 100 - Console
VM 100 - Start

- 4 /
| I DIBA Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0 &8 Documentation | [ Create VM (@ Cieale G| @ Change Theme & rootipan
> S o Virtual Machine 100 (VM 100) on node ‘diba-ve' ta Shutdown v >_ Console v Mo v @ Help
' Datacenter
Hour (aver: v
b diba-ve (average)
# 100 (mail-server-based-ubunty)  >.. Console 3 e QEMU (mail-server-based-ubuntu) - noVNC - Google Chrome
4 local (diba-
/ L & Hardware A Not secure | hitps://192.168.122.117console=kvm e=kvm&novnc=18vmid=100&vmna
local-vm (diba-vc)
& CloudInit 1 Stwan
i storage1 (diba-vc)
pool1 © Options ¥ HAS Amharic
£ Task History W Node Arablc
ur
® Monitor { cpu Benapyckas
Backup
13 Replication 8 Bootd
D Snapshots zios B
© Firewall (a4
& Permissions
® CPU usage
05
045
04
035
&os >
8 Cpnckit
e Svenska
a 02 F1
’ & 015
0.1
005

Status.

oK
oK
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Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0 & Documentation [J Create VM @ Create CT () Change Theme & root@pam

M DIBA
SHVIeN Storage 'storage1’ on node ‘diba-vc’ @ Hep
Datacenter
R e & Summary Upload  Download fomURL | | Templates 0w Search:
» 100 (mail-server-based-ubuntu)  [B Backups Name Date Format Size
ocal (diba-vc) & VM Disks
focal-vm (diba-vc)
& CT Volumes
storagel (diba-vc)
pooil ® IS0 Images.
—_—
] IR d (ol Sl o B il sl (s
[& Snippets S - . . . .

Tasks.
Start Time
Mar 05 19:11:30
Mar 05 19:09:18
Mar 05 19:00:15
Mar 05 18:48:00
Mar 05 18:47:48
Mar 05 18:47:46

End Time
Mar 05 19:11:31
Mar 05 19:10:22
Mar 05 19:00:40
Mar 05 19:08:57
Mar 05 18:48:04
Mar 05 18:47:47

T A lod dgbT L

Cotnd 1 wd O yguc 3 15 095 A5 3580 ey il g Lol
b (8515 5k Upload

Node User name Description Status
diba-ve root@pam VMICT 100 - Console oK
diba-ve root@pam VMICT 100 - Console oK
diba-ve root@pam VMICT 100 - Console oK
diba-ve root@pam VMICT 100 - Console oK
diba-ve root@pam VMICT 100 - Console oK
diba-ve root@pam VM 100 - Start oK
_»
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T
*’ |
. | ’ /‘oIlees
| v‘/’,"mages
- ‘ /
S ‘ ’1/ | i Type Package
/ | / N .
S / / lissions [l Section: mail (1 Item)
f A Ixc mailgateway-6.4-standard

[=] Section: system (18 ltams)

_Ixc ubuntu-20.04-standard
Ixc ubuntu-16.04-stancara
Ixc archlinux-base
Ixc centos-8-default
! Ixc ubuntu-18.04-standard
[ y Ixe fedora-34-default
Ixc alpine-3.11-default
/ [ Ixc fedora-33-default
) 4 | . Ixc debian-9.0-standard
Ixc devuan-3.0-standard
Ixc alpine-3.13-default
A ’ Ixc opensuse-15.2-default
\ Ixc gentoo-current-default
‘ | Ixc alpine-3.12-default
Ixc debian-10-standard

ubuntu-20.10-standard

w | Ixc
\

| e User name Description

Version

24-1

20.04-1
1b6.U4.5-1
202104...
20201210
18.04.1-1
20210427
20200425
20201115
9.7-1

3.0
20210419
20200824
20200310
20200823
10.7-1
20.10-1

Search

Description

Mailgateway

Ubuntu Focal (standard)
Ubuntu Xenial (standard)

ArchLinux base image.

LXC default image for centos 8 (20201210)
Ubuntu Bionic (standard)

LXC default image for fedora 34 (20210427)

LXC default image for alpine 3.11 (20200425)
LXC default image for fedora 33 (20201115)
Debian 9.7 (standard)

Devuan 3.0 (standard)

LXC default image for alpine 3.13 (20210419)
LXC default image for opensuse 15.2 (20200824)
LXC default image for gentoo current (20200310)
LXC default image for alpine 3.12 (20200823)
Debian 10 Buster (standard)

Ubuntu Groovy (standard)
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HTTP request sent, awaiting response... 200 OK
Length: 214203058 (204M) [application/octet-stream]
Saving to: Ystoragelite mplate/cachefubuntu-20.04-standard_20.04-1_amd&4 tar.gz.tmp.24858°

OK oot s serires e 1696 126K 23m156s
B276BK ... it i . 3196 234K 14m34s
/
/
/
/
) .
\/ / >
A
\
\ |
\ |
\
|
|
|
| o
|
= .
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' @ DIBAVC  Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0 S84
o e ] Storage ‘storagel’ on node ‘diba-vc' @ Hep
&% Datacenter
< dbave O e [Upoma | Downosa romURL | || Tempiies oo Searcn [N Fomat

L 100 (mai-server-based-ubuntu) Name Date Fomat Size .
£ 4 tocal diba-ve) UbUNL-20.04-Standard_20.04-1_amd64.tar.gz 2022030518395 gz 21420 M8 .
= | local-vm (giba-ve)
| storage1 (dibav)
“ pooil
e /W ;
. Tess [ Clsteriog |
Start Time |- End Time. Node User name Description Status 5
Mar 05 19:30:19 Mar 05 19:30:23 diba-ve root@pam 'VM 100 - Shutdown oK
Mar 05 19:20:30 Mar 05 19:39:59 giba-ve root@pam File ubuntu-20.04-standard_20,04-1_amad64.tar.gz - Download OK
Mar 05 19:11:30 Mar 05 19:11:31 diba-ve root@pam VMICT 100 - Console oK
Mar 05 19:09:18 Mar 05 19:10:22 diba-vc root@pam VMICT 100 - Console oK
Mar 05 19:00:15 Mar 05 19:00:40 aiba-ve root@pam VMICT 100 - Console OK
Mar 05 18:48:00 Mar 05 19:08:57 diba-ve root@opam VM/CT 100 - Console oK

.
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XC Container

diba-vc . Resource Pool:  pooll

Node:
CTID: 101 . Password: sassssne
Hostname: CT-for-Database Confirm eessness
Unprivileged 1] password:
SS5H public key:

container:

Advanced [l

Back



b o8 by b dgbl 45 IMage B o 9 Wl 63905

Create: LXC Container
ol e Rootbak | CRU. Naray Newwok | ONS [ Catin
g ——
Csoage sl >

Template: ubuntu-20.04-standard_20.04-1_ |~

Far Size

Name
ubuntu-20.04-standard_20.04-1_amdé4.tar.gz tgz 214.20 MB

| = ===
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| ®
/i’ Ao amast ) gl 4 3L 8 g0 (Sliad e d D9y Cvwd O
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Create: LXC Containe
o e FooDs GPU Loy N O Con .
Storage: storagel .
Disk size (GiB): 8 .
" ~

"

@ kep Aavanced M ([1BaskT) [TNex)







Sl 4 memory _yawass

3 r X
| General | | Templaie  Root Disk | [DNS | [ Contim | .

Memory (MiB): 512
Swap (MiB): 512 .
.’: ) -
4
. @
© e — T







- bl Oloats ol Wb

Create: LXC Container X
(General  Template  RootDisk  CPU  Memory  Network @ .
Key | Value
cores 1
hostname CT-for-Database
memory 512
netd name=eth0,bridge=vmbr0,firewall=1
nodename diba-vc
ostemplate storagel:vztmpl/ubuntu-20.04-standard_20.04-1_amdG4.tar.gz
pool pooll
rootfs storagel:8
swap 512
unprivileged 1
vmid 101
W Start after created .

—— -




.‘Q

P

Formatting /storage 1/images/101/vm-101-disk-0.raw’, fmt=raw size=8589934592 preallocation=off
Creating filesystem with 2097152 4k blocks and 524288 inodes
Filesystem UUID: c7c0408a-5bbf-4269-a0a3-573e6441dabb
Superblock backups stored on blocks:

32768, 98304, 163840, 229376, 294912, 819200, 884736, 1605632

ing archi agel sbuntu-20.04 |_20.04-1_amd64.tar.gz'

Total bytes read: 669050880 (639MiB, 105MiB/s)
D i i - amd64
Creating SSH host key 'ssh_host_rsa_key' - this may take some time ...
done: SHA256:bJsDZ0XjkAs1V/2zT1G3hVCJIUpojHyb5fkUOQJImseYs root@CT-for-Database
Creating SSH host key 'ssh_host_ed25519_key’ - this may take some time ...
done: SHA256:L5qDQvtgMDsoTDhx7UmF4riRz6vR19w4SzybPmt97vw root@CT-for-Database
Creating SSH host key 'ssh_host_ecdsa_key' - this may take some time ...
done: SHA256:jNC2NuMtAO64p+57GBUBKZveqEL Rawby8zmj2L NsC3Q root@CT-for-Database
Creating SSH host key 'ssh_host_dsa_key’ - this may take some time ...

ii iii I 256:ZQK16D/8BAMChCLRuUTK7ksz4PyFPDSXhHFz1cS2EtRM root@CT-for-Database
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A€} DIBA \VVC  iba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0 |11

Server View | [—— (CT-for-Database) on node "diba-ve'
~ =% Datacenter
vEp di & su
. 101 (CT-for-Database) >_ Console
-
100 maileseiver-Based-ubuntu) © Facinion
= i/ local (diba-vc) Netuork
£ local-vm (diba-vc) (T meirord i Status
= [ storagel (diba-vc) Q@ DNs @ HA State
pooll © Options B Node
Task History # CPU usage
Backup Memory usage
13 Replication £ SWAP usage
% Snapshots & Bootdisk size
0 Firevall b

of Permissions

stopped

none

diba-ve

0.00% of 1 CPU(s)

0.00% (0 B of 512.00 MiB)
0.00% (0 B of 512.00 MiB)

8.00 GiB

iS5 33 9 dwlod (il oly 1y 395 Sl wwilgie Sy S Jo g0 pladl 31 g

- o lod ouanlie

Shutdown v



J

Server View
Datacenter

b diba-vc
i » 101 (CT-for-Database)
L) 100 (mail-server-based-ubuntu)
= Jlocal (diba-vc)

locak-vim (diba-vc)

storagel (diba-vc)

pooll

End Time

E{ DIBA VC  Diba Virtualize Anything as Cloud 1.0-0

- Container 101 (CT-for-Database) on node 'diba-ve’

iS5 33 9 dwlod (il oly 1y 395 Sl wwilgie Sy S Jo g0 pladl 31 g
- o lod ouanlie

& Summary Add C d
>~ Console Enabled Guest Job Target Status Last Sync Dur Next Sync Schedule  Comment
R
0 Hoicks diba-vc - Diba Console - Google Chrome 'Y K
il o LSL™ (s 1l of
)0“ P (AP onsole=ixcte=ixcaxtermjs=1avmid=101a =CT-for-Datab, de=diba-vcacmd=
@ DN
© Options Ubuntu 20.84 LTS CT-for-Database ttyl
Task History CT-for-Database login: root
Password:
Welcome to Ubuntu 20.04 LTS (GNU/Linux 5.13.19-2-pve x86_64)
“ * Documentation: https://help.ubuntu.com
9 Snapshots * Management : https://landscape.canonical.com
* Support: https://ubuntu.com/advantage
U Firewall >
g, Iz?:'l‘gg to connect to https://changelogs.ubuntu.com/meta-release-1ts. Check your Internet connection or proxy se
Last login: Sat Mar 5 16:26:38 UTC 2022 on ttyl
root@CT-for-Database:~
Node User name Description Status
»
— -
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Controller, Network
& Service Nodes Compute
Storage

' - | ' Nodes
A Nodes

Compute Z
Nodes _ -

Storage
Nodes ™

Site

Router
o e

nE . Site Smtc
~ “Router e
= =< )

P

Data
Network
Management
Network
External
Network
External
Network

-

_
—_—
_—
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3 VMs running HAProxy & Keepalived Percona MySQL Cluster (3 VMs)

N,l_ v..;,l . .a,;,l_- I

B |

D
N
N

2 controller nodes
Keystone
Glance
Nova
Neutron
Cinder

2 network nodes
dhcp agent
L3 agent
L2 agent
metadata agent

compute nodes
mounting shared
Gluster FS
for Live Migration
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FairShareScheduler % nova.conf

AMQP client
J

>
PriorityQueue —#® FairShare
Manager -e— Manager




@ Lo il s / 5w 53l 3B ol 5 (5 slone

User Tools
am vcsm vcum ha-manager
pct vcom vcceph vc-firewall

VM 100

N B N
(Aee] [acel | [ace] [~ee)
‘Guest OS W Guest OS [l , , App |
Linux Kernel
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Workloads Types
VM - Virtual Machine, C - Container, S - Serverless

Whole New Paradigm sl {

certified

kubernetes

VMs, Containers and Serverless on

and from a single platformg

- Creating and managing Linux and Windows VMs
- Connecting to VMs through console and CLI
- Importing and cloning existing VMs

Application

Monitoring Carvices

Networking Operators

Developer

Alstiing Services

Logging Storage

APIs, Controllers, Registry, Security

ng VMs

- Integrates Manager Console —import VIMs
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Baremetal Worker

Virtualization Control Plane

Namespaced

Pods )
Container

Container

Container

Container

runtime

W Wirtual machine, L: libvertd, Q-K: QEMU-KWM. Each node has PVC/PV/DV(s) and networki ng. Pods/VMs can be of same or different sizes.
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After Installation

Before Installation

containerized data
importer

Hyperconverged Operator

schedule, scale and
performance

Cluster Network
Add-ons

Node Maintenance

= Minor changes to Console / GUI
= Virtualization as sidebar menu item
- VM and VM Templates as two tabs

with Virtualization

- Environment tab added for vMm



Lo sl U ofy/ silxe 405 of y sl yuig g

'

P ED oy prwestatso
L-ECHG (rmanioriregfgrapfis)

command line loals e aE Mo

WTTHICT

fr e e [
9 [Comipurhe])




CLIENT CLIENT CLIENT CLIENT CLIENT

1
N
T
E
R
F
B
>
E
s

OBJECT STORAGE C STOR FILE SYSTEM

OBJECT STORAGE DAEMOMNS (O5D)




HYPERVISOR
LIBREBD

sEsms———— LTV RIRANY
{ "

RADOS CLUSTER




RADOS CLUSTER







[____osecr ]

l hash({object name) % num pg

CRUSH(pg, cluster state, rule set)
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